PUBLIC WORKS MEMORANDUM



City of Jackson

-PARKS	
TO:	Mayor and Board of Aldermen
CC:	Jim Roach, City Administrator
FROM:	Anna Bergmark, City Engineer
DATE:	October 12, 2022
RE:	2022 Annual Sanitary Sewer Lining Program Bid Tabulations

Attached you will find the bid tabulation for the 2022 Annual Sanitary Sewer Lining Program. Staff proposes completing the work included in the Base Bid.

I recommend awarding the Contract for the 2022 Annual Sanitary Sewer Lining Program to SAK Construction, LLC of O'Fallon, Missouri for \$134,558.75.

Bid Tabulation for 2022 Sewer Lining Program

Bid Opening: 10/4/2022 10:00 am

Base Proposal				Engineer's Estimate		Insituform Technologies USA, LLC		SAK Construction, LLC	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE		UNIT PRICE		UNIT PRICE	
1	Mobilization	Lum	ip Sum		\$10,000.00		\$14,000.00		\$9,500.00
2	Light Cleaning	3,177	LF	\$1.00	\$3,177.00	\$2.60	\$8,260.20	\$3.50	\$11,119.50
3	CCTV Inspection	3,177	LF	\$1.00	\$3,177.00	\$1.10	\$3,494.70	\$1.50	\$4,765.50
4	CIPP Lining	3,177	LF	\$25.00	\$79,425.00	\$35.60	\$113,101.20	\$33.75	\$107,223.75
5	Bypass Pumping (As Needed)	3	EA	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00
			BID TOTALS		\$100,279.00		\$ 140,356.10		\$ 134,558.75

Alternate 1			Engineer's Estimate		Insituform Technologies USA, LLC		SAK Construction, LLC		
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE		UNIT PRICE		UNIT PRICE	
1	Light Cleaning	246	LF	\$1.00	\$246.00	\$2.60	\$639.60	\$3.50	\$861.00
2	CCTV Inspection	246	LF	\$1.00	\$246.00	\$1.10	\$270.60	\$1.50	\$369.00
3	CIPP Lining	246	LF	\$25.00	\$6,150.00	\$25.30	\$6,223.80	\$34.25	\$8,425.50
4	Bypass Pumping (As Needed)	0	EA	\$1,500.00	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
			BID TOTALS		\$6,642.00		\$ 7,134.00		\$ 9,655.50

Alternate 2				Engineer'	s Estimate	Insituform Tech	nologies USA, LLC	SAK Cons	truction, LLC
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNITS			UNIT PRICE		UNIT PRICE	
I I EIVI	DESCRIPTION	E31. Q11.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE		UNIT PRICE		ONIT PRICE	
1	Light Cleaning	310	LF	\$1.00	\$310.00	\$2.60	\$806.00	\$3.50	\$1,085.00
2	CCTV Inspection	310	LF	\$1.00	\$310.00	\$1.10	\$341.00	\$1.50	\$465.00
3	CIPP Lining	310	LF	\$25.00	\$7,750.00	\$22.10	\$6,851.00	\$33.00	\$10,230.00
4	Bypass Pumping (As Needed)	0	EA	\$1,500.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$0.00		\$0.00
			BID TOTALS		\$8,370.00		\$ 7,998.00		\$ 11,780.00

Base Bid:	\$100,279.00	\$140,356.10	\$134,558.75
Base Bid + Alternate 1:	\$106,921.00	\$147,490.10	\$144,214.25
Base Bid + Alternate 2:	\$115,291.00	\$155,488.10	\$155,994.25